

PUBLIC COMMENT PROCEDURES

for Workforce Solutions Public Meetings

INVITATION TO COMMENT

Workforce Solutions Capital Area (WFS) posts a notice with agenda for all its Board of Directors and board committee meetings with the Travis County Register and on our website, in compliance with the Open Meetings Act. WFS encourages the public to speak on any issue that is under WFS's jurisdiction and includes Public Comment on the agenda in each of its public meetings.

Public comments at WFS Board meetings may be limited to a reasonable number and frequency. WFS does not and will not discriminate among speakers for or against any point of view.

PUBLIC COMMENT PROCEDURE

Option 1: You may sign up to make a public comment prior to the start of any meeting. There is a sign-up sheet conveniently located at the entrance of the WFS Board Conference Room (#133). Meetings are held at:

Workforce Solutions Capital Area 9001 N IH-35 Austin, TX 78753

Option 2: You may sign up to make a public comment prior to any meeting by emailing a request to Donna Crenshaw at donna.crenshaw@wfscapitalarea.com at least 36 hours prior to the scheduled start of the meeting.



Workforce Solutions Capital Area is an Equal Opportunity Employer/Program. Persons with disabilities who plan to attend this meeting and who may need auxiliary aids, services, or special accommodations should contact Donna Crenshaw at 512.597.7124 at least two (2) working days prior to the meeting, so that appropriate arrangements can be made. Relay Texas: 1.800.735.2989 (TDD) / 711 (Voice) www.wfscapitalarea.com